Parental/Guardian Permission and Waiver

Participant's Name:		
---------------------	--	--

1. PERMISSION TO PARTICIPATE

I, the parent/guardian of the above-named participant hereby acknowledge that my child is in good general health, and I give my approval for my child to participate in any and all G-FORCE ELITE events, games, practices, camps, tournament travel team and any team/squad activities including transportation to and from the activities by a licensed driver with proof of insurance.

2. INTENT TO INFORM

I acknowledge that I am fully aware of the potential dangers of participation in any sport, and I fully understand that participation in basketball, cheerleading and/or dance may result in SERIOUS INJURIES, PARALYSIS, PERMANENT DISABILITY AND/OR DEATH. Furthermore, I fully acknowledge and understand that protective equipment does not prevent all participant injuries, and therefore I do hereby waive, release, absolve, indemnify, and agree to hold harmless G-FORCE ELITE, its volunteers, employees, organization(s), coaches, and any and all organizers, sponsors, supervisors, participants, and persons transporting the above named participant to and from activities, from any claim, action or lawsuit arising out of any injury, illness, or loss to my/our child whether the result of negligence or for any other cause

3. PARTICIPANT CERTIFICATION

I agree to furnish the requited information from the league to verify the age of the above-named participant to G-FORCE ELITE officials along with a current proof of physical.

4. EMERGENCY MEDICAL AUTHORIZATION

I hereby grant my permission for all emergency medical/dental treatment and/or first aid to be administered to my child/participant, including authorizing any medical treatment facility/hospital to administer emergency treatment, for any illness/injury/accident resulting from participation in all G-FORCE ELITE activities.

5. INSURANCE DISCLOSURE

I am aware that G-FORCE ELITE carries group accident insurance which is considered secondary or excess for medical purposes to all valid insurance I possess is considered primary insurance. Furthermore, I agree to notify in writing my team head coach and G-FORCE ELITE of any medical claim as a result of participation in G-FORCE ELITE events and activities as soon as reasonably possible. I understand that any registration fee paid does not constitute a direct premium for insurance and that a deductible(s) may apply.

6. ADULT CODE OF CONDUCT:

- *In order to uphold the goals of G-FORCE ELITE and ensure that all participants have the benefit of a safe and fun learning environment, all parents, guardians and other adults and attendees of G-FORCE ELITE events, including but not limited to games, camps, practices, competitions, and awards ceremony, must behave accordingly in a respectful, courteous and sportsmanlike manner at all times.
- *Any adult who is using alcohol, tobacco or non-prescription drugs and/or appears intoxicated at a G-FORCE ELITE event, and/or who is flagrantly rude, attempts to intimidate, verbally abuse, heckles, taunts, ridicules, boos, throws objects and/or uses vulgarity or profane language/gestures with an official, coach, volunteer, staff member, participant or other event attendee, must receive a verbal warning and/or be asked to leave the event. The member organization may also provide a written warning to the individual regarding the misbehavior. The adult's children may also be removed from the event. Any adult, who commits one of the above stated offenses a second time, will be banned from any and all G-FORCE ELITE events for a period of one year from the date of the second offense, and their children may also be removed from the program(s) for that time period.
- *Any adult who physically assaults an official, coach, volunteer, staff member or participant or threatens grave bodily harm may be banned from any and all G-FORCE ELITE events for one year from the date of the offense, and their children may also be removed from any and all programs for that same period of time. After the ban has expired, if the individual commits another offense of the adult code of conduct, the individual will be permanently banned from any and all G-FORCE ELITE events and the individual's children may also be permanently removed from any and all G-FORCE ELITE programs.

7. CONSENT TO PHOTOGRAH AND VIDEO

I hereby give G-FORCE ELITE the right to photograph, video tape, sound record, and/or film, the acts, appearances, and utterances of the above-named participant and to use any descriptive words or names, including the name of the above-named participant without limit for any purpose which G-FORCE ELITE deems proper in the interest of instructional material, advertisements, brochures, pamphlets, newspapers, internet, or television media. All such photographs, video tapes, sound recordings, or films shall be the exclusive property of G-FORCE ELITE. I hereby relinquish all rights, title, and interest therein. With respect to the above, no inducements or promises have been made to me to secure my signature to this release, other than the intention of G-FORCE ELITE to use or cause to be used such photographs, video taped, sound recordings, and/or films for the primary purpose of promoting and aiding G-FORCE ELITE and its work.

8. COVID DISCLOSURE

COVID-19, the illness caused by the "novel coronavirus", is an extremely contagious virus that spreads easily through the air by coughing or sneezing, person-to-person contact including touching and shaking hands or through touching your nose, mouth or eyes before washing your hands. The World Health Organization (WHO), The Center for Disease Control (CDC), and additional Federal, State and local health agencies recommend social distancing as one of the means to limit or slow the spread of the virus. Complications of COVID-19 may include severe illness, long term or permanent disabilities, worsening of existing chronic medical conditions or death. Your participation in Mecklenburg County programs or accessing Mecklenburg County facilities could increase the risk of contracting COVID-19. Mecklenburg County in no way warrants that COVID-19 exposure or infection will not occur through your participation in Mecklenburg County programs or accessing Mecklenburg County facilities.

RULES & REGULATIONS

I hereby understand and acknowledge that as a parent/guardian of a G-FORCE ELITE participant it is my responsibility to comply with all rules and regulations stipulated, adopted or recognized by G-FORCE ELITE or any of its member organizations, including but not limited to the Adult Code of Conduct published in the G-FORCE ELITE Rulebook. I further understand that once registration fees are paid to the league that fee is non-refundable and non-transferable. I also acknowledge that if my child does not complete the season, (except injury related) he/she will not be eligible for a trophy or awards ceremony. Any non-compliance with any and all rules and regulations may be cause for discipline and/or dismissal of my child/the participant, myself, and/or any spectators or other persons affiliated with the undersigned and the above named participant.

By my signature below, I hereby stipulate that I have read, fully understand, and voluntarily agree to all of the above.

Parent or Legal Guardian Signature	Date